
St. Ignatius School Tutor List  May 2025 
Karen Lapine  
klapine@saintischool.org 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in 
Grades Pre-K-2 in any subject. 
Email: klapine@saintischool.org 

Beth Siemer (513) 293-0037 St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in 
Grades 3-6 in any subject. 
Email: bsiemer@saintischool.org 

Ann Shoemaker (513) 235-6780  St.  Ignatius Intervention specialist who tutors   
 Grades 4-8 in all subjects. 
Email: ashoemaker@saintischool.org 

Pat Grote  
pat.grote53@gmail.com 

Retired St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in 
Grades 4-8 in math and Algebra 1 
Email: pat.grote53@gmail.com 

Lynn Enginger (513) 922-7730 St. Ignatius substitute teacher who tutors 
students in Grades 5-8  in math, Algebra 1, 
and High School geometry 
Email: lenginger@aol.com 

Maria Leibel (513) 373-1879 St. Jude teacher who tutors students in 
Grades K-2 in any subject. 
Email:  leibelmr@gmail.com 

Gina Reynolds (513) 478-3544 
 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors math Grades 
6-8 Email: greynolds@saintischool.org 

Debbie Colina (513) 518-4089 
 
 

Retired St. Ignatius teacher who tutors 
students in Grades K-2 Reading, Math 
Email: debbiecolina@gmail.com 

Krystine Auletto (513) 307-3990 St. Ignatius teacher who tutors Grades 3-5 in 
any subject, preferably LA 
Email: kauletto@saintischool.org 
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